\/,

DOC # 0664503

12/28/2005 09:25 AM Deputy: KLJ

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING Douglas County - NV
AND REHABILITATION Werner Christen - Recorder
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 0.00
500 EAST THIRD STREET BK-1205 PGr12287 RPTT: 0.00
ST e IO T
Recorder's Use Only
JUDGMENT
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
A CORPORATION, DOING BUSINESS AS
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
Defendant
134284.00

This being a civil action on behalf of the State of Nevada, no fees are to be charged or paid in
connection herewith.



(= Y N T

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(0)4526  aeiiEn

-

No. "S-CU-OMeS Yl aﬁc 2% PH f2: i;}
Dept. It RECE\VED

DEC 2 7 2005 I TR
P K-W”-FERT Ty

GOUNTY
D\%%?%UHT BLERK

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE

OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING

& REHABILITATION
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,
Plaintiff,
VS, JUDGMENT
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
A CORPORATION, DOING BUSINESS AS
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
Defendant,

/

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section 612.630,

Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on 14 / a7 / 63

and it appearing from the record that the defendant, Delta Technology, a corporation, doing
business as Delta Technology, see attached Affidavit of Debtor Information referred hereto as
Exhibit A, was given notice of more than fifteen {15) days prior to this proceeding, by certified
mail addressed to the last known place of business, as appears more fully from the Affidavit of
Teresa B. Martin, on file herein, and that said Delta Technology, a corporation, doing business as
Delta Technology, was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes, and is

indebted to the Employment Security Division of the State of Nevada for contributions to the

Page 1 of 2

||II|||II|III|I|I|||ll||||||||||IIIII IIIIIIII 5G. 12538
 12/28/2005

0664503 _Page: 2 Of




o ~1 S b B W

=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

(0)-4526 R

Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and forfeit thereon, and contributions

to the Claimant Employment Fund, in the total amount of One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-

three and 75/100 Dollars ($1,343.75); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein

is mandatory and required by Statute.

NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hercby awarded to plaintiff, STATE OF NEVADA,

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Delta Technology, a corporation,

doing business as Delta Technology, in the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-three and

75/100 Dollars ($1,343.75), with interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the

provisions of the aforesaid Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes.

DONE at MINDEN, NEVADA, this &7 day of__L.cuby

Return to:

Employment Security Division
500 East Third Street

Carson City, Nevada 89713-0030

134284.00

Page 2 of 2

Judicial District Cofirt ofthe -
State of Nevadainund for .~ °
the County of Dauglas Connty

[ ARITRn -~ =% 3298

0664503 Page: 3 Of 5 12/28/2005




=W

S L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(014526 iEiiE

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE

OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
& REHABILITATION
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,
Plaintiff,
VS.
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
A CORPORATION, DOING BUSINESS AS
DELTA TECHNOLOGY,
Defendant.
/
AFFIDAVIT
OF DEBTOR INFORMATION
STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
CARSON CITY )

Teresa B. Martin, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

That he/she is a Collections Supervisor in the Employment Security Division, State of
Nevada, in the Central Office at Carson City, Nevada, and states that Employment Security
Division records contain the following information for Delta Technology, a corporation, doing
business as Delta Technology, the Judgment debtor:

a)  Address: PO Box 2070, Gardnerville, NV 89410-2070
b)-Social Scecurity Number: Not Known

¢)._ Driver's License Number and State of Issuance: Not Known

_JMUUSMAT R AR = zzoe

Page 4 Of 5 12/28/2005
Pagelon T

Exhibit A




o0~ N

p =)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

10)-4526 i

d) Date of Birth: Not Known

Srcan. A

Subscribed and swom to before me this
21st day of December, 2005.

Notary Public in and for Carson City, State
of Nevada

cf/fffff—f/f.ﬁ‘/fffﬂ/f/f
Tt JILL L. SWANSON .
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF MEVADA

a2 My Appt, Exp. July 20, 2008
P m’ww:rff#/aw.f.ﬂh

amg

Return to:

Employment Security Division
500 East Third Street

Carson City, Nevada 89713

Thyy gooumant

fplh drge and o

Tercsa B. Martin, Collections Supervisor

SEAL

CEnTIRN z}f‘{ 2V T

1 Witohi f‘;aq oo "fcu*:ze s eﬂ:&ched is a
worrnnd o7 ; '\4 ‘m: Zrv i m an-fiie and of

satOrd HLmy oG,

134284.00
DATE:

1

\JL *@ﬁ@ g

o sz i Jm:cm! Di;mat Court

me fhe é‘;mtg of Nev..‘ua ln a"v\j i@e e County 61 Douglas,

By l/O(r\{D’tt . M&fd Deputy
[ ANWIR AR~ == 3208
0664503 Page: 5 Of 5 12/28/2005

Page 2 of 2

Exhibit A




