pr

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING AND REHABILITATION EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION 500 EAST THIRD STREET CARSON CITY, NV 89713-0030 DOC # 064503 12/28/2005 09:25 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STATE OF NEVADA

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 5 Fee:



Recorder's Use Only

JUDGMENT

DELTA TECHNOLOGY, A CORPORATION, DOING BUSINESS AS DELTA TECHNOLOGY,

Defendant

134284.00

This being a civil action on behalf of the State of Nevada, no fees are to be charged or paid in connection herewith.

Dept.

DEC 2 7 2005

2805 DEC 27 PM 12: 10

E.K. WILFERT THEY

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, Plaintiff,

vs.

JUDGMENT

DELTA TECHNOLOGY, A CORPORATION, DOING BUSINESS AS DELTA TECHNOLOGY,

Defendant.

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section 612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on $\frac{12/27/65}{}$. and it appearing from the record that the defendant, Delta Technology, a corporation, doing business as Delta Technology, see attached Affidavit of Debtor Information referred hereto as Exhibit A, was given notice of more than fifteen (15) days prior to this proceeding, by certified mail addressed to the last known place of business, as appears more fully from the Affidavit of Teresa B. Martin, on file herein, and that said Delta Technology, a corporation, doing business as Delta Technology, was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes, and is indebted to the Employment Security Division of the State of Nevada for contributions to the

Page 1 of 2



Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and forfeit thereon, and contributions to the Claimant Employment Fund, in the total amount of One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-three and 75/100 Dollars (\$1,343.75); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein is mandatory and required by Statute.

NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE OF NEVADA, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Delta Technology, a corporation, doing business as Delta Technology, in the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Forty-three and 75/100 Dollars (\$1,343.75), with interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes.

DONE at MINDEN, NEVADA, this 27 day of December.

Indicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for the County of Douglas County

Return to: Employment Security Division 500 East Third Street Carson City, Nevada 89713-0030

134284.00

Page 2 of 2

Page 1 of 2

Exhibit A

(O)-4526

1	d) Date of Birth: Not Known
2	A) Date of Birth. Proceedings
3	
4	~ A 4 +
5	Teresa B. Martin, Collections Supervisor
6	
7	
8	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
9	21st day of December, 2005.
10	Jul & Saivanson
11	Notary Public in and for Carson City, State
12	of Nevada
13	JILL L. SWANSON
14	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Houd-90351-2 My Appt. Exp. July 20, 2008
15	Service State Control of the Control
16	amg
17	
18	Return to:
19	Employment Security Division 500 East Third Street
20	Carson City, Nevada 89713
21	The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of two original on-file and of
22	134284.00 record in my office.
23	DATE: Of Course the win Judicial District Course
24	of the State of Nevada, in and feethe County of Douglas
25	By MINUS CENTRE Deputy
26	
27	BK- 1205 PG- 12241
28	0664503 Page: 5 Of 5 12/28/2005

Exhibit A

(O)-4526

Page 2 of 2